







7 November 2024

Dear Asian Sailing Federation,

The Sailing Federation of Hong Kong, China with co-organiser the Royal Hong Kong Yacht Club, invite MNA's of the Asian Sailing Federation to participate at Sun Hung Kai & Co. Hong Kong Race Week 2025 incorporating the 2025 29er Asian Championship, 11 to 16 February 2025.

This highly regarded event returns for the 9th edition, having firmly cemented itself as a significant event on the Asian dinghy scene calendar. Raced in 7 classes: 29er – ILCA 4 – ILCA 6 – ILCA 7 – RS Tera – RS Feva – Optimist - Fusion and the 2.4mR over 4 racecourses. We are pleased to invite sailors to join the regatta and compete on Hong Kong's renowned world class racetracks.

The event will be conducted from the Royal Hong Kong Yacht Club's Middle Island Water Sports Training Centre. Racing will take place on the waters of Repulse Bay, Deep Water Bay, Stanley, Tai Tam and Beaufort Island - race tracks of the 2017 Optimist Asian and Oceania Championship, 2018 29er World Championship and the 2023 & 2024 29er Asian Championship.

The event anticipates hosting 270+ of the top sailors from around the Asia - Pacific region - including Olympic and Asian Games sailors, from as far afield as Australia, Japan and Canada.

We invite you to join us for the best racing in Asia - Entry is now open.

Sun Hung Kai & Co. Hong Kong Race Week: http://www.hongkongraceweek.com/

NoR - https://www.hongkongraceweek.com/online-notice-board Entry - https://www.hongkongraceweek.com/online-notice-board

Charter boats - https://www.hongkongraceweek.com/expression-of-interest-charter-boat

Visa requirements - https://www.hongkongraceweek.com/visitors Accommodation - https://www.hongkongraceweek.com/visitors

We look forward to hosting your team at Sun Hung Kai & Co. Hong Kong Race Week 2025 incorporating the 2025 29er Asian Championship

Poter Davies

Meihan Cheung - President Sailing Federation of Hong Kong, China Peter Davies - Regatta Chair - Sun Hung Kai & Co. Hong Kong Race Week

SUN HUNG KAI & CO.

For further information: Please contact Nikki Claringbold

Email: info@hongkongraceweek.com - Nikki.Claringbold@rhkyc.org.hk www: http://www.hongkongraceweek.com -Phone: +852 2239 0363



















